8,275 81,036 additions in 7/07.

(722,374) Request adj. through 7/07.
85,131 15,553 (539,357) 55,975 9,719 9,719 9,719 9,719

Retirement of WWTP Q 7/07
Accum.

Retired Amort.
ACCt ClAC thru 12/05

354.2 812,841 653.008
380.4 119,265 23,794
394.5 3,627 1,639

Total 935,733 678,441

Monthly Amortization, Retired

8

Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer
Innovative Phased Rate Approach

Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 060285-SU
Historic Year End: December 31,2005
Projected Year End: December 31,2007
Interim [ ] or Final [XI
Hlstoric [x] or Projected [ X I

Schedule: B-2 Buildout
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Seidman, F.

Revised: 8110l07
9Jul-07

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule
showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Historic Historic Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Rev. Adjust. from 2005 Annual Revenues Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year to 80% Buildout @ 80% Buildout Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 270,518 $ 6,044 A $ 276,562 $ 849,119 H $ 1,125,682 6-4, E-2.6-3

2 Operation & Maintenance 313,247 397 E l  313,644 330,282 E2,3, F 643,926 B-6, 8-3

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC amort.

4 Amortization

5 Taxes Other Than Income

6 Provision for Income Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

9 RATE BASE

10 RATE OF RETURN

(32,297) (32,297) 77,691

529 (529) B1 50,871

43,260 (325) G 42,935 107,753

(44,051) 44,051 C 40,509

280,688 43,594 324,282 607,106

$ (10,170) $ (37,550) $ (47,719) $ 242.01 3

$ 501,226 $ 501,226

-9.52% - -2.03% -

D1,2 45,394 8-14, 6-3

B2 50,871 8-3

J

I

150,688 B-15, 8-3

40,509 C-I ~ 0-3

931,388

$ 194,294

$ 2,247,443 A-2

8.65% -

9

Adjustments to Net Operating Income
Innovative Phased Rate Approach

Florida Public Servlce Commlssion

Company: Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 060285-W
Historic Year End: December 31,2005
Projected Year End: December 31,2007
Interim [ ] or Final [XI
Hlstoric [x] or Projected m]
Expianation: Provide a detailed desaiption of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each line item